

## Children's Ministries Camp Scholarship Policy and Application Form

Because some families may not be able to afford the full cost of camp, *Children's Ministries wants to help as many families as possible* who need financial assistance through the limited scholarship funds available. Scholarships are made possible through the generous donations of people who want kids to experience the life change that frequently happens at camp and should never be taken for granted. With that said, we **do not** want money to be the thing that stands in the way of your child from attending camp.

Children's Ministries has established the following guidelines for camp scholarship applications:

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

- 1. This application must be completed and signed by a parent or guardian.
- 2. Children's Ministries camp scholarships may be granted for any amount, but will usually not exceed one-third the total cost of camp.
- 3. Children's Ministries scholarships are limited and will be granted according to availability of funds and basis of need.
- 4. Camp registration must be completed online and a deposit is required to be considered for a scholarship. Scholarship forms may be submitted by mail or in person in the Calvary Town Office.
- 5. In the event that a scholarship cannot be granted and if the ability to attend camp is dependent on a scholarship, the camp deposit can be returned.

Please fill out all the information below and return this form within 3 days of registering your child(ren) for camp. *Explain your need as best as possible, giving as much detail as you can (attach a separate sheet if needed)*. All scholarship requests are kept confidential. Applications are reviewed and approved by Children's Ministries staff members. Scholarships will be granted as funds are available and established priorities are met.

Camper's name			
Parents' names		Age	Grade
Address			
City	Zip	Phone(s)	
Basis of need:			

– For Office Use	-
Date Received	
Camper Contribution	
Calvary scholarship granted	
Notified	
CALVARY CHURCH CONNECT.GR 1010 N. Tustin Ave. 714.973.4800 ww	Santa Ana   CA

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: